
  

 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
 

In re 

MOTORS LIQUIDATION COMPANY et al., 
        f/k/a General Motors Corp. et al., 

   Debtors. 

 

 
Chapter 11 
Case No. 09-50026 (REG) 
(Jointly Administered) 

RADHA RAMANA MURTY NARUMANCHI 
(MURTY) and RADHA BHAVATARINI DEVI 
NARUMANCHI (DEVI), 

   Plaintiffs Pro Se, 

 v. 

GENERAL MOTORS CORP. et al., 

   Defendants. 

 

 
Adversary Proceeding 
No. 09-00501 (REG) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Sherif Farrag certifies, pursuant to 28 U.S.C. Section 1746, as follows: 

1. I am employed with the law firm of Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP, attorneys for 
Wilmington Trust Company. 

2. On November 25th, 2009, I caused copies of the following document to be served 
on the parties listed in the attached service list via means indicated therein: 
 
 a)  Defendant Wilmington Trust Company’s (i) Statement Of Issue 
Presented On Appeal, (ii) Counterdesignation Of Additional Items To Be 
Included In The Record On Appeal In Connection With The Appeal Of Radha 
Ramana Murty Narumanchu; And (iii) Statement With Respect To Consolidation 

3. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

 

Executed on November 25, 2009  /s/ Sherif Farrag____________ 
 Sherif Farrag 
 



  

 

SERVICE LIST 

VIA HAND DELIVERY 

Honorable Judge Robert E. Gerber 
US Bankruptcy Court 
Southern District of New York 
One Bowling Green 
New York, New York  10004-1408 

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL 

Office of the United States Trustee 
Southern District of New York 
Attn.:  Diana G. Adams, Esq. 
33 Whitehall Street, 21st Floor 
New York, New York  10004 

Radha R.M. Narumanchi 
Radha B.D. Narumanchi 
657 Middletown Avenue 
New Haven, CT  06513 

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 

 

Radha R.M. Narumanchi 
Radha B.D. Narumanchi 

rrm_narumanchi@hotmail.com 

Weil Gotshal & Manges LLP 
 
irwin.warren@weil.com 
Joseph.Smolinsky@weil.com 
michele.meises@weil.com 
john.neuwirth@weil.com 
 

Cadwalader, Wickersham & Taft 
 
douglas.mintz@cwt.com 
John.Rapisardi@cwt.com 
Peter.Friedman@cwt.com 
Zachary.Smith@cwt.com 
 

Office of the U. S. Trustee 
 
Joseph.Cordaro@usdoj.gov 
Matthew.Schwartz@usdoj.gov 
 

 

 
 


